

ITEM NO.21+60

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17766/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2019 in WP No.8387/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

DESHMUKH DILIPKUMAR BHAGWAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.109890/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.109891/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP (C) No.18378/2019

(IA No.114279/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.114280/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP (C) Diary No.27264/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.114508/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.114510/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.114511/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.114509/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Date : 02-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirudha Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Pakale, Adv.
Ms. Sunena Desai, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Ms. Pradnya S. Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Aditya P. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Damini Hajela, AOR
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List along with Civil Appeal No.9512 of 2018.

Considering the nature of the controversy, let these appeals
be heard as early as possible.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER