

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.21412/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2019 in WP No.10714/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SHAIKH KHADIJA MD TARIQUE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.135712/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.135713/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 16-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List along with Civil Appeal No.9512 of 2018.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER