

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31998/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2019 in WP No. 8277/2014 30-04-2019 in WP No. 8278/2014 30-04-2019 in WP No. 8279/2014 30-04-2019 in WP No. 8272/2014 30-04-2019 in WP No. 8274/2014 30-04-2019 in WP No. 6974/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

SACHIN ABHIMANYU PAWAR & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159303/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.159307/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.159305/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.159304/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.159306/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

Date : 25-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY**

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR
Mr. Shashank S. Mangal, Adv.
Ms. Sukhda Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

We have heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

Issue notice to the contesting respondent nos. 1 to 17.

Notice to proforma respondents is dispensed with for the present.

Tag with C.A. No. 9512 of 2018.

**(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER**