

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1436/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-08-2019 in WP Nos.723/2014, 1915/2014, 2346/2014, 3280/2014, 4639/2016, 4960/2017, 5505/2016, 7993/2016, 9431/2017, 9432/2017, 9433/2017, 10089/2013, 10090/2013 and 10671/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MAHARASHTRA RAJYA MADHYAMIK VA UCCHA MADHYAMIK
SHALA KRUTI SAMITEE ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39194/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.39195/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court convened through video conferencing.

Application for exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

At request of learned counsel for the petitioners
on the pleas the respondent No.13 onwards are formal
parties, the same are deleted from the array of parties.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List along with Civil Appeal No.9512/2018.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER