

ITEM NO.5

Virtual Court 4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).8216/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-03-2019 in WP No. 928/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHALCHANDRA DAMODAR RAUT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.54551/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54552/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 09-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice, returnable in eight weeks.
- 3 In the meantime, there shall be a stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court of Judicature at Bombay dated 18 March 2019 in WP No 928 of 2007.

- 4 Mr Rahul Chitnis, Chief Standing Counsel for the State of Maharashtra, shall before the next date of listing place on record a complete set of the Government Resolutions and other applicable rules in the field.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER