

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45651/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-08-2019 in WP No. 3797/2014 30-04-2018 in WP No. 3797/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

JAYANT RAMESH CHAUDHARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151465/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.151467/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.151468/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.151471/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 06-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 20037 of 2015.

On the prayer made by learned counsel for the petitioner, respondent nos. 15 to 106* are deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the petitioner. Amended memo of parties be filed.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45651/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-08-2019 in WP No. 3797/2014 30-04-2018 in WP No. 3797/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

JAYANT RAMESH CHAUDHARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151465/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.151467/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.151468/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.151471/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 06-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 20037 of 2015.

On the prayer made by learned counsel for the petitioner, respondent nos. 15 to 109 are deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the petitioner. Amended memo of parties be filed.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR