

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 8603/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-03-2019 in WP No. 928/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHALCHANDRA DAMODAR RAUT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.54552/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 54552/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 102828/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the proceedings on 22.09.2022.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER