

ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 200141/2022, 200143/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23767/2022

DR. ANNIE JOHN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 200141/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 200143/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.
Mrs. Pradnya Shashibhushan Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yuvraj Baburao Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent no.4, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 3, 5 and 6 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm