

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19082/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2025 in WP No. 13205/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

VIMAL MOHAN BHAMBAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 147364/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 147365/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 147357/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 147362/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 147354/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 18-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Amrit Rathi, Adv.  
Mr. Shreevardhan Dhoot, Adv.  
Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6051 of 2019.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)